

Drainage District Engineer/Manager

REVIEW BY FORT BEND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Fort Bend County Engineering Department 301 Jackson Suite 401

301 Jackson Suite 401 Richmond, Texas 77469 281.633.7500 Permits@fortbendcountytx.gov

| X Right of Way F Commercial D Permit No: 2017-139 | riveway Permit |
|--|--|
| Applicant: RSG Engineering | |
| Job Location Site: McKeever Road, Rosharon, TX 77 | 583 |
| Bond No. 71917793 Date of Bond: 6/26/2 | |
| The above applicant came to make use of certain Fort Ber Laying, Construction, Maintenance, and Repair of Buried (Roads, Streets, Highways, and Drainage Ditches in Fort Ber Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas," as pass Texas, of the Minutes of the Commissioners Court of Fort inconsistant with Chapter 181, Vernon's Texas Statutes ar | Cables, Conduits, and Pole Lines, In, Under, Across or Along and County, Texas, Under the Jurisdiction of the sed by the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Bend County, Texas, to the extent that such order is not |
| grounds for job shutdown. 2. Written notices are required: a. 48 hours in advance of construction s | ready for final inspection, submit notification to Permit nline.org portal. |
| On this 11th day of July, 2017, Upon Motion of Commission Commissioner, duly put and notice of said above purpose is hereby acknowledged by that said notice be placed on record according to the regularity. | carried, it is ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that said the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, and |
| Signature | Presented to Commissioners Court and approved. |
| By: Church O. Aff | Date Recorded Comm. Court No |
| | Clerk of Commissioners Court |
| Ву: | By: |

Deputy



PERMIT APPLICATION REVIEW FORM FOR CABLE, CONDUIT, AND POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN FORT BEND COUNTY

Fort Bend County Engineering Department

301 Jackson Suite 401 Richmond, Texas 77469 281.633.7500 Permits@fortbendcountytx.gov

| BEND COLL | Con | nt of Way Permit nmercial Driveway Per : 2017-13958 | mit | .901 |
|---|---|---|--|---------|
| | | | | 100,150 |
| Participation Presidential Helpering Office Participation | been reviewed and the notic | | tivity in Fort Bend County" and accompany iate regulations set by Commissioner's Cou | |
| (1) COMPLETE APP | PLICATION FORM: | | | |
| <u> </u> | Name of road, street, and/or | drainage ditch affected | d. | |
| | /icinity map showing course | | | |
| X c. P | Plans and specifications | | | |
| | | | 医乳腺子 医抗乳腺素 计自由性 医克里克氏 医角膜膜 电电影 医中性性肠炎 | |
| app | unty Attorney, approval whe plicable. petual bond currently | n Bond No: | Amount: | |
| ALL MANAGEMENT AND A STATE OF | sted. | Boliu No. | Amount. | |
| X Per | formance bond submitted. | Bond No: 71917793 | Amount: \$25,000.00 | |
| Cas | hier's Check | Check No: | Amount: | |
| (3) DRAINAGE D | DISTRICT APPROVAL (WHE | N APPLICABLE): | | |
| Drainage District A | Approval | - | Date | |

We have reviewed this project and agree it meets minimum requirements.

Permit Administrator

6/29/17 Date

PERFORMANCE BOND COVERING ALL CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG FORT BEND COUNTY ROADS AUTHORIZED

| | BOND NO 71917793 |
|---------------------|--------------------------------|
| THE STATE OF TEXAS | |
| | KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS |
| COUNTY OF FORT BEND | |

| THAT WE, Chad Navarre |
|--|
| whose address is 2125 Mc Keever, Rosharon, TX 77583 |
| hereinafter called the Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, |
| a Corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of South Dakota |
| and authorized to do an indemnifying business in the State of Texas, and whose principal office is |
| located at P.O. Box 5077, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077 |
| , whose officer residing in the State of Texas, authorized to |
| accept service in all suits and actions brought within said State is <u>C E M X MARK HASTINGS</u> |
| and whose address is 2901 WILCREST, STE. 150, Houston, TX 77042 |
| hereinafter called the Surety, and held and firmly bound unto, Robert E. Hebert, County Judge of |
| Fort Bend County, Texas, or his successors in office, in the full sum of |
| Twenty Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars (\$ 25,000.00) |
| current, lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid to said Robert E. Hebert, |
| County Judge of Fort Bend County, Texas, or his successors in office, to which payment well and |
| truly to be made and done, we, the undersigned, bind ourselves and each of us, our heirs, |
| executors, administrators, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, jointly and severally, by |
| these presents. |

AND WHEREAS, the principal desires to provide Fort Bend County with a performance bond covering all such cable, conduit and/or pole line activity;

NOW, THEREFORE, if the above bounden principal shall faithfully perform all its cable, conduit and/or pole line activity (including, but not limited to the laying, construction, maintenance and/or repair of cables, conduits and/or pole lines) in, under, across and/or along roads, streets and highways in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant to and in accordance with minimum requirements and conditions of the above mentioned Commissioners' Court order set forth and specified to be by said principal done and performed, at the time and in the manner therein specified, and shall pay over and make good and reimburse Fort Bend County, all loss and damages which Fort Bend County may sustain by reason of any failure or default on the part of said principal, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

This bond is payable at the County Courthouse in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas.

It is understood that at any time Fort Bend County deems itself insecure under this bond, it may require further and/or additional bonds of the principal.

EXECUTED this 16th day of June , 2017 .



PRINCIPAL

BY

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
SURETY

BY

Paul T Bruflat lice President

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

| States of Ame | erica, does hereby make, constitu | ite and appoint | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| | Paul T. Bruflat | of | Sioux Falls | |
| State of | South Dakota | , its regularly elected _ | Vice President | <u> </u> |
| | n-Fact, with full power and author | | | |
| its behalf as S | Surety and as its act and deed, th | e following bond: | | |
| CAI One <u>CO</u> I | BLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POI | LE LINE ACTIVITY IN- | UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG | 3 COUNTY ROADS |
| bond with bor | nd number <u>71917793</u> | | | |
| for CHAD NA | AVARRE | | | |
| as Principal ir | n the penalty amount not to excee | ed: <u>\$25,000.00</u> . | | |
| duly adopted ar Section 7. name of the Co Board of Direc Attorneys-in-Fa not necessary f | Surety Company further certifies that not now in force, to-wit: All bonds, policies, undertakings, Fompany by the President, Secretary ctors may authorize. The President or agents who shall have authority for the validity of any bonds, policies, d the corporate seal may be printed by | Powers of Attorney, or other oblig, any Assistant Secretary, Treast it, any Vice President, Secretary to issue bonds, policies, or unde undertakings, Powers of Attorney | ations of the corporation shall be ourer, or any Vice President, or by sy, any Assistant Secretary, or the rtakings in the name of the Compa | executed in the corporate such other officers as the a Treasurer may appoint ny. The corporate seal is |
| | ess Whereof, the said WESTER to President with the | | | |
| ATTEST | J. Nelson, Assista | rnt Secretary | WESTERN SURET | T. Brafflat, Vice President |
| STATE OF SG | OUTH DAKOTA 🕽 ss | | | |
| COUNTY OF | MINNEHAHA ss | | | c personally appeared |
| On this _ | <u>16th</u> day of Paul T. Bruflat | | , before me, a Notary Publi | c, personally appeared |
| and Assistant voluntary act a | y me duly sworn, acknowledged the Secretary, respectively, of the sand deed of said Corporation. J. MOHR NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA | nat they signed the above Pov | ver of Attorney asVice | d instrument to be the |



REVIEW FORM

On April 20, 2017 the Fort Bend County Drainage District reviewed the:

| 1. Plans | McKeever Drainage Improvements (sealed 4/12/17) |
|--------------|--|
| 2. Plat | |
| 3. Permit | |
| | that this project meets with minimum requirements of this department or office. The comments may need to be addressed or observed. |
| The constr | uction plans propose to construct a berm to minimize potential impacts associated with |
| Brazos Riv | er flood events. The proposed design includes features to ensure that Long Point Creek |
| flood plain | storage is not impacted during local rain events. The plans propose an opening along |
| the berm th | nat will allow Long Point Creek flood events to enter the site but will be sealed with a |
| 90' long, 5 | 'diameter flood tube during major Brazos River flood events. Sheet C3.0 "Flood Tube |
| Notes" spe | cifically state that the flood tube shall only be deployed during a major Brazos River |
| flood even | t, shall be removed once the water level has receded, and the residents of the subject |
| tract shall | be responsible for deploying, removing, repairing, and maintaining the proposed flood |
| tube. She | et C3.0 notes that all work within the McKeever Rd. right-of-way must be coordinated |
| with, and p | permitted through, the Fort Bend County Road & Bridge Department prior to |
| construction | on . FBCDD approval is contingent upon the attached "Certificate of Completion" being |
| completed | and returned to the FBCDD once construction of the project is complete. |
| Reviewed by | Signature of Department Head |

Based on review of the submitted information and stated conclusions, the Drainage District staff interposes no objection of the proposed drainage plan for the above referenced project.

Please note this does not necessarily mean that the entire supporting data and calculations have been completely checked and verified. However, the report is signed, dated and sealed by a Professional Engineer licensed to practice in the State of Texas, which therefore conveys the engineer's responsibility and accountability.



DRAINAGE DISTRICT

Fort Bend County, Texas

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

| Ι, | (NAME), a registered professional engineer |
|---|--|
| duly licensed to pr | actice in the State of Texas do herby certify that the project proposed |
| | ction plans titled |
| | |
| | (PROJECT ADDRESS) |
| | (PROJECT ADDRESS) |
| was completed in a | eccordance with the approved drawings and specifications on file with |
| the Fort Bend Cour | nty Drainage District and Fort Bend County Engineering Department. |
| This certification is | limited to verifying that the details related to the drainage regulations |
| of the Fort Bend Co | ounty Drainage Criteria Manual and the Fort Bend County Regulations |
| of Subdivisions hav | e been met. |
| This certification sp | pecifically verifies the following items: |
| Any detention fa restrictor size an | acility constructed as part of the project contains the detention volume and d type specified within the approved plans. |
| The size and typ swales, etc) w | e of drainage infrastructure and appurtenances (storm sewer, inlets, drainage as constructed as per the approved plans. |
| SEAL | |
| | SIGNATURE DATE |
| | MAILING ADDRESS |
| | |
| | CITY, ZIP |
| | PHONE NO. |

PROPOSED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

TO SERVE

EXISTING RESIDENCES

AT

MCKEEVER

ROSHARON, TEXAS 77583

JANUARY, 2017

CHIBBORIONET PRODUCES
ENGAGE MAS STATES A PER PROFESSIONE WAS STATES AS PROFESSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP ESE SIGNATURES ARE VOID IF CONSTRUCTION AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T PROVED ALLANDON

UE DATE:05/31/1

| | INDEX | P | INDEX OF DRAWINGS | |
|---------------------------|---------|------|-------------------|--|
| COVER SHEET | | | | |
| TOPOGRAPHIC MAP | MAP | - | | |
| DRAINAGE AND GRADING PLAN | GRADING | PLAN | | |
| CONSTRUCTION DETAILS | DETAILS | | | |

| | INDEX | OF | INDEX OF DRAWINGS | SHEET NO. |
|------|------------------|------|-------------------|-----------|
| EET | | | | 0.10 |
| HIC | HIC MAP | | | C2.0 |
| ANE | AND GRADING PLAN | PLAN | | C3.0 |
| NOIL | TION DETAILS | | | C4.0 |











